(City)

(Zip)

(State)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	D.C.	20549
-------------	------	-------

heck this box if no longer subject to
ection 16. Form 4 or Form 5
oligations may continue. See

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: Estimated average burden response: 0.5

See Explanation of $Responses^{(2)(3)(4)(5)(6)}$ See Explanation of Responses(2)(3)(4)(5)(6)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Section obligat	this box if no long 16. Form 4 or tions may contiction 1(b).		STATEM	iled purs	suant to	Section	16(a) (of the Securivestment C	rities I	Exchan	ge Act o	of 1934	RSHIP	Estin	3 Number: mated avera s per respo	-	3235-028 en 0
1		Reporting Persor	1*									5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner					
	VER LAKE		(Middle)		Date of /10/20		Transa	ction (Mont	h/Day	//Year)			Offic belo	cer (give title ow))	Other below)	(specify)
(Street)	PARK C.	ROAD, SUITE A	94025	4.1	f Amer	ndment, I	Date of	Original File	ed (M	onth/Da	ay/Year)		Eor	or Joint/Groum filed by Or	ne Reporti	ng Pers	son
(City)	(S	tate)	(Zip)										X Per			·	
		Tal	ble I - Non-Der	ivative	e Sec	urities	Acq	uired, Di	spo	sed o	f, or I	3enefic	ially Own	ed			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		tr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Dat if any (Month/Day/Yo		Cod	e (Instr.			(A) or (D) (A) or Price		15) Se Be Ov Fo Re Tra	Amount of curities neficially vned llowing ported ansaction(s)	6. Owners Form: Dir (D) or Indirect (I (Instr. 4)	rect Ben (Ins	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownershi (Instr. 4)	
Common	Stock		11/10/2015			S		15,912,	948	D	\$29.		str. 3 and 4) 57,586,941	I		See Explanation Responses ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽³	
Common	Stock		11/10/2015			J		250,0	00	D	\$0	(7)	57,336,941	I			anation S ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵
		7	Table II - Deriva (e.g.,	ative S	Secur	ities A warra	cquii	ed, Dispoptions,	ose	d of, vertib	or Be	neficia curities	lly Owned	t			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code	action (Instr.	5. Num of Deriva Securi Acquir (A) or Dispos of (D) (Instr. and 5)	tive ties ed	6. Date Exero Expiration D Month/Day/	ate	e and	7. Title Amou Securi Under Deriva Securi and 4)	nt of ities lying itive ity (Instr. 3	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)		Owr Forr Dire or Ir (I) (II	nership m: oct (D) ndirect nstr. 4)	11. Natu of Indire Benefici Owners (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)		Date Exercisable	Exp Date	iration e	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	1				
		Reporting Persor	, ,*	•							,	,	•	,			
	VER LAKE	(First) E ROAD, SUITE	(Middle)														
(Street) MENLO	PARK	CA	94025														
(City)		(State)	(Zip)		_												
		Reporting Persor	₁ * ociates II, L.L	<u>C.</u>													
	VER LAKE	(First) E ROAD, SUITE	(Middle)														
(Street) MENLO	PARK	CA	94025		-												

	<u>E PARTNERS II</u>	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O SILVER LAP	KE	
2775 SAND HILL	ROAD, SUITE 10	0
(Street)		
MENLO PARK	CA	94025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Name and Address	of Reporting Person*	
1. Name and Address Silver Lake Te		ors II. L. P.
	of Reporting Person* chnology Invest	ors II, L.P.
		ors II, L.P.
Silver Lake Te	chnology Investo	
(Last) C/O SILVER LAF	chnology Investo	(Middle)
(Last) C/O SILVER LAF	Chnology Investor (First) KE	(Middle)
(Last) C/O SILVER LAF 2775 SAND HILL	(First) KE L ROAD, SUITE 10	(Middle)

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The price represents the public offering price of \$29.27 per share of common stock ("Common Stock") of Sabre Corporation ("the Issuer") less the underwriters' discount of \$0.22 per share of Common Stock.
- 2. Silver Lake Group, L.L.C. ("SLG") is the managing member of Silver Lake Technology Associates II, L.L.C. ("Associates II"), which is the general partner of (a) Silver Lake Partners II, L.P. ("Partners II"), which directly holds 31,134,858 shares of Common Stock, and (b) Silver Lake Technology Investors II, L.P. ("Investors II"), which directly holds 126,203 shares of Common Stock.
- 3. As the sole general partner of Partners II and Investors II, Associates II may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the shares of Common Stock directly held by Partners II and Investors II. As the sole managing member of Associates II, SLG may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the shares of Common Stock directly held by Partners II and Investors II.
- 4. Partners II is a member of Sovereign Manager Co-Invest, LLC, which is the managing member of Sovereign Co-Invest, LLC ("Co-Invest"), which directly holds 26,325,880 shares of Common Stock. Co-Invest is managed by a management committee consisting of two managers, one of which is designated by Partners II. Because of the relationship among them, each of Partners II, Associates II and SLG may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the shares of Common Stock directly held by Co-Invest.
- 5. Each of SLG, Associates II, Partners II and Investors II (collectively, the "Reporting Persons") disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein, except to the extent of such Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein.
- 6. Pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(4) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), this filing shall not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Persons are, for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act or otherwise, the beneficial owners of any equity securities in excess of their respective pecuniary interests.
- 7. Distribution of 250,000 shares of Common Stock by Partners II through Associates II to certain direct and indirect members of Associates II for the sole purpose of charitable giving.

Remarks

 $(8) The \ Reporting \ Persons \ are jointly \ filing \ this \ Form \ 4 \ pursuant \ to \ Rule \ 16a-3(j) \ under \ the \ Exchange \ Act.$

Director and Chief Legal 11/12/2015 Officer of Silver Lake Group, L.L.C. (8) /s/ Karen M. King, Managing **Director and Chief Legal** Officer of Silver Lake Group, 11/12/2015 L.L.C., the managing member of Silver Lake Technology Associates II, L.L.C. (8) /s/ Karen M. King, Managing **Director and Chief Legal** Officer of Silver Lake Group, L.L.C., the managing member 11/12/2015 of Silver Lake Technology Associates II, L.L.C., the general partner of Silver Lake Partners II, L.P. (8) /s/ Karen M. King, Managing **Director and Chief Legal** Officer of Silver Lake Group, L.L.C., the managing member of Silver Lake Technology 11/12/2015 Associates II, L.L.C., the general partner of Silver Lake Technology Investors II, L.P. ** Signature of Reporting Person Date

/s/ Karen M. King, Managing

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.